“This is a Consent Agenda item and is considered as routine by the City Commission. As such, this
matter shall be automatically enacted by one motion with all other Consent Agenda items wnless
Commissioner or citizen requests that the item be individually discussed, in which event it shall be
removed from the Consent Agenda and considered and acted upon in its designated sequence on the
approved Agenda of the Clare City Commission.”

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
DEPARTMENT REPORT - OCTOBER 2016
ALAN J. JESSUP, DIRECTOR

STREET WORK. We had our normal schedule of blading and hot and cold patching. We
repaired two catch basins, formed up 407 of curb and poured it then cleaned the curbs. We
placed a temporary stop sign on McEwan due to a power outage caused by 2” of heavy snow.
We were called in for broken branches on the 26", We also pulled forms and black topped
McEwan where the leak was at.

WATER & SEWER WORK: Water and sewer work this month included our regular schedule of
Miss Digs, meter readings, water shut offs, meter work and preventive maintenance. We had a
4” main break on McEwan, Fixed a broken 4” valve that was leaking badly. And we fixed a
broken sewer at 405 W Sixth Street and did sewer work for the 415 building.

CEMETERY WORK: We dug seven and worked burials this month. We dug out and poured
foundations and took black dirt to cemetery. And did general cemetery maintenance work.

MISCELLANEOUS WORK: We worked at the depot and met with AT&T, came in to block US-
10 for a downed power line, worked at the PD and hauled out all the concrete and broken up
asphalt from the old dump. And we did crack sealing at the airport.

DPW WORK.: DPW work was our normal schedule of equipment/truck repair and maintenance
including cleaning the garage, washing floors and waxing the dump trucks. We chipped brush
and cut trees with Davey for several days and did stump grinding clean up.

Attachments. Manhour Report, Utility Work Order, Report, Fuel Report, Equipment Report



OCTOBER 2016
UTILITY WORK ORDERS

WORK ORDERTYPE # OF CUSTOMERS
Service Turned ON
Customer Request Off
Sewer Problems

Frozen Water

Off for NonPayment
High Usage

New Meter Head
New RF

_ s OO -] N

N
~



MANNATEC FUEL REPORT FOR PERIOD:
OCTOBER 1-31, 2016

DEPT: REGUIAR| ToTALCOsT| | maae| o biem| totaLcost| ey AMOUNT
City Hall 0.00
Fire Dept 76.083 129,65 1703]  49.381 83.45 169  213.00
Police Dept 651.140|  1,098.09 1688|6697 12.59 1,110.68
DPW 206024 49936 1687 670797  1,18042| G _23‘
Parks 213.183 363.04 1708]  46.104 89.41 1.939
WAVWT 183.417 306.03] 1668 26.895 4450 350.53
Average Rate for Regular: 1.689 Average Rate for Diesel: 1.801
Total Bill:  $3,815.44




GENERAL FUND
General Operations
Depot

Cemetery

Police

Parking Lots/Flags
Airport

EQUIPMENT RENTAL - OCTOBER 2016

101-265.000-943.641
101-265.000-943.641
101-276.000-943.641
101-301.000-943.641
101-441.000-943.641
101-537.000-943.641

MAJOR STREETS & TRUNKLINES

Trunklines
Tkline Winter Cleanup
Major Streets

LOCAL STREETS:

PARKS & DAM MTS.:
Parks & Dam Mts

SEWER FUND
Sewer Treatment
Sewer Collection

WATER FUND
Water Trmt/Pumping
Woater Dist./Meters

202-446.001-943.641
202-448.001-943.641
202-449.000-943.641

203-449.000-043.641

208-751.001-943.641

590-536.001-943.641
590-536.002-946.641

591-536.003-946 641
591-536.004-946.641

MOBILE EQUIPMENT FUND

Cash Received
General Fund
Major Sts/Tklines
Local Sts
Parks
Sewer
Water

641-000-001
641-000-669.101
641-000-668.202
641-000-669.203
641-000-669.208
641-000-669.590
641-000-669.591

CONSQLIDATED FUND: Checks Written For:

Generat Fund
Major Sts/Tklines
Local Sts

Parks

Sewer

Water

EQUIPMENT RENTAL,

ALL DEPOSITS:

102-000-669.101
102-000-669,202
102-000-669.203
102-000-6589.208
102-000-669.590
102-000-669.591

102-000.000-067
102-000.000-001.001
102-000.000-067.102

13.55
17.86
1,624.75
7,037.53
633.31
1,432.91

101-000.000-001

3,839.74
¢.00
2,846.22

202.000.000-001

10,398.50

203-000.000-001

5,486.29

208-000.000-601

661.78
534.09

590-000.000-001

549.69
242684

591-000.000-001

$37,503.06
-$10.659.91
-$6,785.96
-$10,398.50
-$5,486.29
-$1,195.87
-$2,976.53

$10,659.91
$6,785.96
$10,398.50
$5,486.29
$1,195.87
$2,976.53

$37,503.06

-$10,659.91 cr

-$6,785.96 cr

-$10,398.50 cr

-$5,486.29 cr

-$1,195.87 cr

-$2,976.53 cr
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DPW MANHOUR REPORT FOR:  OCT. 2016
FUND FONG NAME REGULAR TOTAL OVERTIME TOTAL CLERICAL TOTAL | O
GF - City Hall 13 13.00 0,00 .00
101-265.000-702
Railroad 0,60 o.ool 0.00
101-276.000-702 Cemetery 57| 4325 21] 12128 6 6.00' 16 321 24 7.20
Refuse
- - 2
101-528.000-702 ot 0.00] o.eol g16] 16320 1224] 3672
Par/Flag/Pk Lot 4 4.00' o.oul 0,00
101-441,000-702
DDA Pk Lot 2 2 4.00 0.00 0.00
City Trees/Lites 6 6.00' 0.00 .00
104-445.000-702
DDA Trees/Lites u.ool o.ool .00
101-537.000-702  Airport 61 6[.00' o.eol 0.00
Roadway
Inspection 0'C'OI 0-Of’l 0.00
TK Surface Mts 0.5 10 IG.SGI O.UOI 000
o~ TK Shoulder Mis 0.90' 6,00 f.00
Q
N~
g TK Sweeping 15 14 14 43.00' 0.00 0,00
o
i Drain/Bkslopes o.ool o.eol .00
o
o
TK Signs O.GOI 4.00| 6.00
Snow & Ice O.GUI G.OUI .00
Hauling Snow G.OGI 0.0UI 0,00
Major Sts
202-484.002.702 gt S 0.00 0.00[ 0,00
202-499.002-702 Major Sts Mair. 26 161 313  73.50 n.ool 0.00
202-499.003-702 Snow & fce 0.00| 0.00' 0.00
202-499.004-702  Administration 0.00' u.oel 16 3.2 24 7.20
Locat Sts
203-444.002:702 g o 0.00 o.ool 0.0
203-499.002-702 Local Sts Maint. 981 204.75] 605} 363.25 ] :.oul .08
203-498.003-702 Snow & lce 0.90| o.uul 0,00
203-489.004-702 Administration ﬂ.ool o.aol 1.6 32| 24 7.20
208-751.000-702 S2Ke ShamiDam i 3 4.00' 0.00 0,00
& Pks
o.qu 0.00 0,00
§90-536.002-702 Sewer i 19 3 23.00' o.nol 8320 16.64| 12.48] 3744
591-536.004-702 Water 13| 119.25 1o] 142.25 2] 1625 ls.zsl 832 16.647 1248} 3744
641-444,000-702 DPW 115 g 61 0.501 2.(ml 2.4 4.8 asl  10.80
peEadpmentl 40 gg sl as 156.7-| L7s| 15 1078 14.00' 0.00
DPW: Fire Trk
Mis 3 3.00' 0.00' 0,00
DPW:Police
Vehicle Mts 2 2'0[]' 1.00 0.0
Holiday/Funeral 0.00I 0.()0' 0.00
OFF TIME 16 28 21 GS.O()I u.oal 8 16 24.00
TOTALS 280.00 560.00{ 336.00) 1176.00f 4.75] 2475} 16.75| 4625 40.00| s0.00] ascol ies.o0] .00
1176.00 46.25 168.00 0.00
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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS- MANHOUR (OCT 2016)

FUND % OF DEPARTMENT October-16
HOURS REG. O/T
GENERAL 1.06% General Fund 13.00
FUND 0.00% Depot
10.41% Cemetery 121.25 6.00Q
0.33% Parades/Flags/Pking Lots 4.00
0.33% DDA Parking Lots 4.00
0.49% City Trees/Lites 6.00
4.99% Airport 61.00
TKLINE'S 0.86% Surface Maintenance 10.50
3.52% Sweeping 43.00
0.33% Signs 4.00
0.00% Snow & Ice
0.00% Cleanup winter debris (sand, etc)
MAJOR 6.01% MJ STS Preservation 73.50
STREETS 0.00% MJ STS Snow/Ice
LOCAL 29.80% LO STS Preservation 363.25 I-OOW
STREETS 0.00% LO STS Snow/lce
PARKS 0.33% Lake Shamrock Dam & Park work 4.00
SEWER 1.88% Collection 23.00
WATER 13.13% Distribution & Meter Mts. 142.25 18.25
DPW 6.75% DPW Admin/Bldg/Equip 80.50 2.60)
13.97% DPW: Equip 156.75 14.00
0.25% FIRE Truck 3.00
0.25% DPW: PD Equipment 2.00 1.004
0.00% Holiday (Birthday)
5.32% PAID TIME OFF; 65.00
1222.25 100% TOTALS: 1176 46.25




FUND % OF DEPARTMENT October-16
HOURS REG. O/T
DPW Clerical 4.29% Cemetery Admin 7.2
21.86% Refuse Collection 36.72
4.29% Major Sts Admin 7.2
4.29% Local Sts Admin 7.2
2229% Sewer Collection 37.44
22.29% Water Distribution 37.44
6.43% DPW Administration 10.8
14.29% PAID TIME QFF: 24
168 100% TOTALS: 168 0
FUND % OF DEPARTMENT October-16
HOURS REG. O/T
54.39% Parks Work 91 2
FULL TIME 0.58% DDA Work i
EMPLOYEE 41.52% Bldgs & Grounds 68 3
PARKS WORK
0.00% Holiday/Funeral
4.68% PAID TIME QFF 8
71 101% TOTALS: 168 3
FUND % OF DEPARTMENT October-16
HOURS REG. O/T
75.06% PARKS WORK 441
SEASONAL . .
EMPLOYEES 21.79% TRUSTEE SUPERVISION 128
3.15% AIRPORT 18.5
587.5 100% TOTALS: 587.5 0
FUND % OF October-16
DEPARTM
HOURS EPA ENT REG.
*TRUSTEE WORK . . .
AREAS 25.00% || Transporting from Harrison to Clare & back to Harrison 32
18.75%|CITY WIDE: Picking up Leaves 24
________ 42.19%STREETS: Cleaning Storm Drains, Trimming Trees 54
4.69%|CEMETERY: Mowing Soccer Fields 7 .
PARKS: Raking & Hauling Leaves, Picking up Bicycle
9.38% [Racks, Picking up Bushes for Chipper and Chipping Brush 12
128 100% 128




